/s/ William R. Rohn Director July 10, 2002
(William R. Rohn)

Edgar Filing: CERUS CORP - Form S-8

6

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit

Number Description
5.1 Opinion of Cooley Godward LLP.
23.1 Consent of Ernst & Young LLP, Independent Auditors.
23.2 Consent of Cooley Godward LLP is contained in Exhibit 5.1 to this Registration Statement.
24.1 Power of Attorney is contained on the signature pages.

Edgar Filing: CERUS CORP - Form S-8

7

NT size="2">19,480   *
Paul Rodzevik(4)

  23,913   *   10,926   12,987   *
James E. Jordan, Jr. Profit Sharing Plan(4)

  5,977   *   2,731   3,246   *
JZ Equity Partners plc(6)

  2,032,296   7.3   928,584   1,103,712   4.0
Phillip C. Christner(7)

  117,815   *   14,783   103,032   *
Joseph Cutler(7)

  151,813   *   19,674   132,139   *
Dennis L. Hendrix(7)

  35,344   *   4,435   30,909   *
81

Edgar Filing: CERUS CORP - Form S-8

8

Table of Contents

Before Offering After Offering

Number of Number of Number of
Shares of Percent of Shares Shares of Percent of

Common Stock Common
Stock Offered in Common Stock Common Stock

Beneficially Beneficially This Beneficially Beneficially
Name of Beneficial Owner(1) Owned Owned Offering Owned Owned

Jeffrey L. Muecke(7) 408,999 1.5 52,174 356,825 1.3
Thomas J. Nelmark(7) 70,143 * 9,152 60,991 *
Randall R. Smith(7) 174,113 * 21,087 153,026 *
Sherrell Smith(7) 116,662 * 14,891 101,771 *
Randal Whitman(7) 81,782 * 3,478 78,304 *

Directors and Executive Officers:
Robert D. Hartman(8)(9) 2,583,185 9.2 � 2,583,185 9.2
John C. White(8)(10) 2,654,425 9.5 � 2,654,425 9.5
Kimberly J. McWaters(8)(11) 262,533 * � 262,533 *
Jennifer L. Haslip(8)(12) 63,168 * � 63,168 *
David K. Miller(8)(13) 113,733 * � 113,733 *
Roger L. Speer(8)(14) 239,266 * � 239,266 *
A. Richard Caputo, Jr.(5) 348,782 1.2 140,000 208,782 *
Michael R. Eisenson(15) 3,729,755 13.3 1,689,082 2,040,673 7.3
Roger S. Penske(16) 3,324,145 11.9 1,504,941 1,819,204 6.5
Conrad A. Conrad(8) 1,000 * � 1,000 *
Kevin P. Knight(8) 7,000 * � 7,000 *
All executive officers and directors as a
group (11 persons) 13,308,148 47.5% 3,334,023 9,974,125 35.6%

* Less than 1% of the outstanding common stock.

(1) �Beneficial ownership� is a term broadly defined by the Securities and Exchange Commission in Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act, and
includes more than the typical forms of stock ownership, that is, stock held in the person�s name. The term also includes what is referred to
as �indirect ownership,� meaning ownership of shares as to which a person has or shares investment or voting power. For purposes of this
table, a person or group of persons is deemed to have �beneficial ownership� of any shares as of a given date that such person or group has